STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2006 No. 488

Phosphorus (Use in Agriculture) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2006

PART 4

ENFORCEMENT

Offences

8.—(1) It shall be an offence to fail to comply with regulations 2(1), 3, 4 or 5 of these Regulations.

(2) It shall be an offence for a controller to fail without reasonable cause to comply with the conditions of a notice issued under regulation 6 and/or to provide information as required under that regulation.